

Date 13.04.2024

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited**Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 521244

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

## For MKP MOBILITY LIMITED

(Earlier known as Chitradurga Spintex Limited)

SAHEB MAHESH Digitally signed by SAHEB MAHESH DUMBWANI

Dumbwani
Date: 2024.04.15 11:52:11
+05'30'

Saheb Mahesh Dumbwani Company Secretary and Compliance officer

# MKP MOBILITY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Chitradurga Spintex Limited)

Registered Office: P.B. No.9, Bangalore Road, Challakere, District-Chitradurga, Karnataka-577522

Branch Add: Gat No.624, Behind Vijay Executive Hotel, Wadki, Pune-412308

Mob: +91 8799913030 Email: info@mkpmobility.com Website: www.mkpmobility.com

CIN- L50100KA1990PLC011467



Date 12.04.2024

To.

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services

**BSE Limited** 

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 521244

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our share transfer agent viz. Canbank Computer Services Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000003621 for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

## For MKP MOBILITY LIMITED

(Earlier known as Chitradurga Spintex Limited)

DUMBWANI

Digitally signed by SAHEB SAHEB MAHESH DIGITALITY SIGNED S. J. S. M. MAHESH DUMBWANI Date: 2024.04.12 17:46:34 +05'30'

Saheb Mahesh Dumbwani

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

For Canbank Computer Services Ltd.

BOYAPATI SUBRAMANY SUBRAMANYAM NAIDU AM NAIDU

Digitally signed by BOYAPATI Date: 2024.04.12 18:08:44 +05'30'

**Authorised Signatory** 

#### MKP MOBILITY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Chitradurga Spintex Limited)

Registered Office: P.B. No.9, Bangalore Road, Challakere, District-Chitradurga, Karnataka-577522

Branch Add: Gat No.624, Behind Vijay Executive Hotel, Wadki, Pune-412308

Mob: +91 8799913030 Email: info@mkpmobility.com Website: www.mkpmobility.com

CIN- L50100KA1990PLC011467